RESOLUTION 38

DESIGNATED OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED BY LAW TO RECEIVE PUBLIC FUNDS,

TO RECEIVE PAYMENTS REPRESENTING THE UNITED STATES' SHARE OF

THE PROJECT COST ENVOLVED IN DEVELOPMENT OF THE ALBANY MUNICIPAL

AIRPORT.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Albany, Oregon that Rex Butler, the City Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon is the official authorized by law to receive public funds for and on behalf of the City of Albany, Oregon and he is hereby designated as the official of the City of Albany, Oregon to receive payments representing the United States' share of the project cost involved in the purchase of the lands for the development of the Albany Municipal Airport.

& W Larun

Jacked June 23, 1948